

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Horsethief Canyon Road and Knabe Road Resurfacing Project
in the Temescal Valley area of Riverside County**

Advertised: June 19, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.47)

Addenda: 1(7/10/12), 2(7/12/12)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 18, 2012

PROJECT NO. C2-0137 & C0-0523

BASE BID					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	13,815.00	13,815.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,100.00	3,100.00
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,840.00	1,840.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	570	30.00	17,100.00	11.20	6,384.00
7	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	21,000	1.00	21,000.00	0.83	17,430.00
8	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE - MEDIAN	LF	3,000	1.00	3,000.00	0.83	2,490.00
9	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	1,000	2.00	2,000.00	1.24	1,240.00
10	000003	COLD IN-PLACE RECYCLING - MIX DESIGN, SAMPLING & TESTING	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	33,660.00	33,660.00
11	020256	EMULSIFIED RECYCLING AGENT	TON	560	650.00	364,000.00	684.00	383,040.00
12	020255	COLD IN-PLACE RECYCLING	SQYD	88,500	4.50	398,250.00	3.31	292,935.00
13	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	610	70.00	42,700.00	69.00	42,090.00
14	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	10,300	75.00	772,500.00	71.30	734,390.00
15	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	1,800	6.00	10,800.00	7.00	12,600.00
16	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	500	25.00	12,500.00	43.00	21,500.00
17	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	EA	36	2,500.00	90,000.00	2,300.00	82,800.00
18	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	250	10.00	2,500.00	24.60	6,150.00
19	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	500	4.00	2,000.00	5.70	2,850.00
20	017003	REPAIR CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300)	EA	1	850.00	850.00	8,800.00	8,800.00
21	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	3,540	4.00	14,160.00	3.80	13,452.00
22	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	35,900	0.40	14,360.00	0.22	7,898.00
23	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROFLECTIVE)	EA	1,340	4.00	5,360.00	4.20	5,628.00
24	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	26	250.00	6,500.00	184.00	4,784.00
25	152440	ADJUST STORM DRAIN MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	17	500.00	8,500.00	560.00	9,520.00
26	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	39	250.00	9,750.00	231.00	9,009.00
27	150710	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1,000	2.00	2,000.00	1.00	1,000.00
28	000003	REMOVE AND SALVAGE SIGN AND POST	EA	10	75.00	750.00	52.00	520.00
29	000003	REPLACE EXISTING R1-1 ON EXISTING POST	EA	21	125.00	2,625.00	102.00	2,142.00
30	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL STREET NAME SIGN (CRS 1220)	EA	12	150.00	1,800.00	372.00	4,464.00
		SUBTOTAL (Base Bid)						
		ITEMS 1-30				1,887,005.00		1,740,031.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Horsethief Canyon Road and Knabe Road Resurfacing Project
in the Temescal Valley area of Riverside County**

Advertised: June 19, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.47)

Addenda: 1(7/10/12), 2(7/12/12)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 18, 2012

PROJECT NO. C2-0137 & C0-0523

ALTERNATE BID (EVMWD & LEE LAKE WATER)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		All American Asphalt ¹ Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
31	152475	ADJUST SEWER MH/CLEAN OUT TO GRADE - KNABE	EA	18	500.00	9,000.00	560.00	10,080.00
32	152475	ADJUST SEWER MH/CLEAN OUT TO GRADE - HORSETHIEF	EA	9	500.00	4,500.00	560.00	5,040.00
		SUBTOTAL (Alternate Bid)				13,500.00		15,120.00
		ITEM 31-32						

		PROJECT TOTAL				1,900,505.00		1,755,151.00
		ITEMS 1-32						

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Horsethief Canyon Road and Knabe Road Resurfacing Project
in the Temescal Valley area of Riverside County**

Advertised: June 19, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.47)

Addenda: 1(7/10/12), 2(7/12/12)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 18, 2012

PROJECT NO. C2-0137 & C0-0523

BASE BID					2 R.J Noble Company Orange, CA 92856		3 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	16,500.00	16,500.00	66,000.00	66,000.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	8,500.00	8,500.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	570	23.75	13,537.50	30.75	17,527.50
7	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	21,000	0.87	18,270.00	1.00	21,000.00
8	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE - MEDIAN	LF	3,000	0.87	2,610.00	1.50	4,500.00
9	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	1,000	1.30	1,300.00	1.50	1,500.00
10	000003	COLD IN-PLACE RECYCLING - MIX DESIGN, SAMPLING & TESTING	LS	1	34,000.00	34,000.00	52,002.50	52,002.50
11	020256	EMULSIFIED RECYCLING AGENT	TON	560	690.00	386,400.00	699.00	391,440.00
12	020255	COLD IN-PLACE RECYCLING	SQYD	88,500	3.68	325,680.00	3.21	284,085.00
13	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	610	59.00	35,990.00	67.00	40,870.00
14	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	10,300	71.20	733,360.00	75.50	777,650.00
15	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	1,800	3.80	6,840.00	4.00	7,200.00
16	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	500	32.00	16,000.00	35.00	17,500.00
17	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	EA	36	2,050.00	73,800.00	1,900.00	68,400.00
18	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	250	15.50	3,875.00	12.00	3,000.00
19	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	500	5.50	2,750.00	5.50	2,750.00
20	017003	REPAIR CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300)	EA	1	9,000.00	9,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
21	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	3,540	3.35	11,859.00	3.75	13,275.00
22	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	35,900	0.29	10,411.00	0.24	8,616.00
23	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROFLECTIVE)	EA	1,340	3.10	4,154.00	4.00	5,360.00
24	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	26	185.00	4,810.00	225.00	5,850.00
25	152440	ADJUST STORM DRAIN MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	17	465.00	7,905.00	600.00	10,200.00
26	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	39	230.00	8,970.00	230.00	8,970.00
27	150710	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1,000	1.80	1,800.00	1.30	1,300.00
28	000003	REMOVE AND SALVAGE SIGN AND POST	EA	10	80.00	800.00	55.00	550.00
29	000003	REPLACE EXISTING R1-1 ON EXISTING POST	EA	21	115.00	2,415.00	130.00	2,730.00
30	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL STREET NAME SIGN (CRS 1220)	EA	12	205.00	2,460.00	377.00	4,524.00
		SUBTOTAL (Base Bid)						
		ITEMS 1-30				1,755,496.50		1,859,800.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Horsethief Canyon Road and Knabe Road Resurfacing Project
in the Temescal Valley area of Riverside County**

Advertised: June 19, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.47)

Addenda: 1(7/10/12), 2(7/12/12)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 18, 2012

PROJECT NO. C2-0137 & C0-0523

ALTERNATE BID (EVMWD & LEE LAKE WATER)					2 R.J Noble Company Orange, CA 92856		3 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
31	152475	ADJUST SEWER MH/CLEAN OUT TO GRADE - KNABE	EA	18	465.00	8,370.00	600.00	10,800.00
32	152475	ADJUST SEWER MH/CLEAN OUT TO GRADE - HORSETHIEF	EA	9	465.00	4,185.00	600.00	5,400.00
		SUBTOTAL (Alternate Bid) ITEM 31-32				12,555.00		16,200.00

		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-32				1,768,051.50		1,876,000.00
--	--	---	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Horsethief Canyon Road and Knabe Road Resurfacing Project
in the Temescal Valley area of Riverside County**

Advertised: June 19, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.47)

Addenda: 1(7/10/12), 2(7/12/12)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 18, 2012

PROJECT NO. C2-0137 & C0-0523

BASE BID					4 Silvia Construction, Inc. Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730		5 Sully-Miller Contracting Company Brea, CA 92821	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	3,300.00	3,300.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	75,750.00	75,750.00	32,000.00	32,000.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	4,700.00	4,700.00	3,996.00	3,996.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	570	32.60	18,582.00	37.00	21,090.00
7	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	21,000	0.70	14,700.00	1.10	23,100.00
8	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE - MEDIAN	LF	3,000	0.70	2,100.00	2.20	6,600.00
9	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	1,000	1.07	1,070.00	3.30	3,300.00
10	000003	COLD IN-PLACE RECYCLING - MIX DESIGN, SAMPLING & TESTING	LS	1	38,900.00	38,900.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
11	020256	EMULSIFIED RECYCLING AGENT	TON	560	701.20	392,672.00	805.00	450,800.00
12	020255	COLD IN-PLACE RECYCLING	SQYD	88,500	4.17	369,045.00	2.80	247,800.00
13	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	610	73.50	44,835.00	79.70	48,617.00
14	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	10,300	76.20	784,860.00	91.70	944,510.00
15	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	1,800	4.45	8,010.00	6.00	10,800.00
16	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	500	32.30	16,150.00	24.00	12,000.00
17	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	EA	36	3,690.00	132,840.00	2,100.00	75,600.00
18	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	250	12.40	3,100.00	11.00	2,750.00
19	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	500	7.32	3,660.00	8.30	4,150.00
20	017003	REPAIR CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300)	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
21	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	3,540	4.95	17,523.00	3.60	12,744.00
22	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	35,900	0.27	9,693.00	0.30	10,770.00
23	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROFLECTIVE)	EA	1,340	3.30	4,422.00	3.60	4,824.00
24	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	26	163.00	4,238.00	200.00	5,200.00
25	152440	ADJUST STORM DRAIN MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	17	575.00	9,775.00	600.00	10,200.00
26	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	39	300.00	11,700.00	250.00	9,750.00
27	150710	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1,000	1.45	1,450.00	2.00	2,000.00
28	000003	REMOVE AND SALVAGE SIGN AND POST	EA	10	50.00	500.00	83.50	835.00
29	000003	REPLACE EXISTING R1-1 ON EXISTING POST	EA	21	176.00	3,696.00	128.00	2,688.00
30	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL STREET NAME SIGN (CRS 1220)	EA	12	405.00	4,860.00	222.00	2,664.00
		SUBTOTAL (Base Bid)						
		ITEMS 1-30				1,999,631.00		2,035,388.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Horsethief Canyon Road and Knabe Road Resurfacing Project
in the Temescal Valley area of Riverside County**

Advertised: June 19, 2012 (Agenda Item: 3.47)

Addenda: 1(7/10/12), 2(7/12/12)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 18, 2012

PROJECT NO. C2-0137 & C0-0523

ALTERNATE BID (EVMWD & LEE LAKE WATER)					4 Silvia Construction, Inc. Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730		5 Sully-Miller Contracting Company Brea, CA 92821	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
31	152475	ADJUST SEWER MH/CLEAN OUT TO GRADE - KNABE	EA	18	590.00	10,620.00	600.00	10,800.00
32	152475	ADJUST SEWER MH/CLEAN OUT TO GRADE - HORSETHIEF	EA	9	590.00	5,310.00	600.00	5,400.00
		SUBTOTAL (Alternate Bid) ITEM 31-32				15,930.00		16,200.00

		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-32				2,015,561.00		2,051,588.00
--	--	---	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

Subcontractors

Project: Horsethief Canyon Road and Knabe Road Resurfacing
Project in the Temescal Valley area of Riverside County

Bids Opened: July 18, 2012

Apparent Responsive
Low Bidder: All American Asphalt

Subcontractor Name	Items of work
Bob Wetzel Concrete, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705 L#393934	20
Smithson Electric, Inc. Orange, CA 92867 L#614518	24
Superior Payment Markings, Inc. Cypress, CA 90630 L#776306	21-23, 26-30
Pavement Recycling System, Inc. Jurupa Valley, CA 91752 L#569352	10-12